

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Milwaukee County

CHRIS ABELE • COUNTY EXECUTIVE

July 1, 2013

Jim Owczarski City Clerk City Hall, Room 205 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Dear Mr. Owczarski:

Subject to the confirmation of the Milwaukee Common Council, I would like to appoint Raisa Koltun to the Milwaukee Commission on Domestic Violence and Sexual Assault as the representative for Milwaukee County. Raisa Koltun has been an advocate for women and disenfranchised individuals professionally and personally throughout her adult life. Her inquisitive nature and thoughtful approach will serve the Commission well.

Please contact John Zapfel, Deputy Chief of Staff from my office if you have any questions or need additional information. He can be reached at 278-4216 or by email at john.zapfel@milwcnty.com.

Sincerely,

Chris Abele

Milwaukee County Executive